Deming, Timothy

Timothy D. Deming, 59, of Bad Axe, the current president of the Upper Thumb Habitat for Humanity, passed away at his home on Saturday, Nov. 16, 2002. He was born on Dec. 7, 1942, in Ravenna, Ohio, son of Maxwell and Margaret (Boling) Deming. Mr. Deming was active in the Upper Thumb Habitat for Humanity. He was a member of the Bad Axe First Presbyterian Church where he was currently serving as an elder on the Session as well as the Session liaison to the finance committee. He is survived by one daughter, Alison Deming and her fiance, Paul Bucek, of Royal Oak; mother, Margaret Deming of Novi; one brother, Terry Deming and his wife, Susan, of Livonia; two sisters, Nancy Becker and her husband, Michael, of Ogden Dunes, Ind. and Irene Rochette and her husband, David, of Ann Arbor. He was preceded in death by his father, Maxwell Deming. Services will be conducted at 1 p.m. on Thursday, Nov. 21, 2002, at the Bad Axe First Presbyterian Church. Officiating will be the Rev. Jan Dykshoorn, pastor. Visitation will be from 11 a.m. until the service time at 1 p.m. on Thursday at the church. Memorials may be made to Habitat for Humanity. Arrangements are being conducted by the Kaufman Funeral Home in Bad Axe.